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Term 4 - Week 1 

Principal’s Report	
  

Welcome back!  It’s lovely to see all the children 
refreshed and ready for a busy term 4. 
 

 Puffing Billies 

Puffing Billies will resume for the next 4 weeks.  
The children are settling well into our school and 
the routines.  The final session will be Week 4, 
Wednesday, 3rd November when we will host the 
parents of Puffing Billies children for a morning tea. 

 
Beecroft School Band 
Next Wednesday, 20th October we will have a visit 
from the talented band from Beecroft Public 
School.  If you would like to join us from 1.30pm 
you can be assured of a real musical treat!  

 
Eskbank House Excursion 
A reminder to please return notes and money as 
soon as possible. 

 
Stewart House Clothing Appeal 
Attached is a Stewart House used clothing bag.  
Bags need to be returned to school by 23rd 
November.  Further bags available from the office.  

 
Lithgow Oral Health Clinic 
A reminder that the NSW Health dental clinic is 
situated in  the grounds of Lithgow Hospital.  Phone 
1300 739 949 for an appointment (mobile phone 
users phone 9845 6766).All children from 2 years 
to 18 years can use the clinic free of charge. Hours 
are Mondays to Thursdays 8.30am – 5pm. 

Mrs Marie Ellery                                          
Relieving Principal 

 

CALENDAR Term 4 Week 2                        

Tues 19th Oct P&C Meeting 3pm 

Wed. 20th Oct  Puffing Billies           
Beecroft  School  Band visit 

Term 4 Week 3                       

Mon. 25th Oct to Fri 29th Broken Bay Excursion 

Mon. 25th Oct Questacon Video 
Conference K-6 

Wed. 27th Oct Puffing Billies 

Thurs 28th Oct Eskbank House Excursion 

Friday 29th Oct Rural Fire Service Visit  

Term 4 Week 4                        

Tues 2nd Nov Beach to Bush Visit  

Wed. 3rd Nov  Puffing Billies           

 
P&C NEWS 
A P&C meeting will be held next Tuesday, 19th 
October at 3pm.  All welcome. 

Canteen Roster 
Friday 15th Oct  Melissa Hamilton        
Monday 18th Oct  Kim Whiteing                        
Friday 22nd Oct   Phillip Wells                         
Monday 25th Oct  Melissa Hamilton 

Renae Brownett                                                  
P&C President 

COMMUNITY NEWS 
Lithgow Junior Touch Football for boys and girls 
from Kindy to Year 6.  4pm Mondays at Lithgow 
Showground. $10 Registration fees.  Games start 
from Monday 18th October to Christmas. 


